OP \$215.00 7743246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karmaloop, LLC		- II10/18/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karmaloop, Inc.
Street Address:	131 Tremont Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77432462	KLOTHING LIBERATION PROJECT
Serial Number:	77432454	KLP
Serial Number:	77438490	SONS OF LIBERTY
Serial Number:	77438308	SONS OF LIBERTY
Serial Number:	77381405	
Serial Number:	77370317	JUNGLELIFE
Serial Number:	77381403	DISPATCHES FROM THE CONCRETE JUNGLE
Registration Number:	3408653	KARMALOOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)463-9109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-463-9130

Email: trademarks@massiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Silverstein

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0347

900120632

	14 Cedar Street, Suite 224 Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Aaron Silverstein	
Signature:		/asilverstein/	
Date:		11/13/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20081030170637_karmaloop_trademark_assignments_to_karmaloop_inc#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

KARMALOOP, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 131 Tremont Street, 2nd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts is the owner of the following trademarks and the below-referenced applications and registrations pertaining thereto, and

KARMALOOP, LLC is assigning the marks in the below-identified applications and registrations as part of its entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain;

KARMALOOP, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 131 Tremont Street. 2nd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of KARMALOOP, LLC to which the below-referenced trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the below-referenced applications and registrations therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KARMALOOP, LLC does hereby assign to KARMALOOP, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the below-referenced trademarks and the below-referenced registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

MARK	SER. NO.	FILING DATE	JURISDICTION
KLOTHING	77432462	March 26, 2008	United States
LIBERATION PROJECT			
KLP	77432454	March 26, 2008	United States
SONS OF LIBERTY (and	77438490	April 2, 2008	United States
design)			
SONS OF LIBERTY	77438308	April 2, 2008	United States
"Elephant logo" (device	77381405	January 26, 2008	United States
only)			
JUNGLE LIFE	77370317	January 13, 2008	United States
DISPATCHES FROM	77381403	January 26, 2008	United States
THE CONCRETE			
JUNGLE			
KARMALOOP	1378029	January 4, 2008	Canada

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	JURISDICTION
KARMALOOP	3408653	April 8, 2008	United States
KARMALOOP	0961601	January 4, 2008	WIPO International
			Registration designating the EC

Signed:

Name: C. WUSKUM

RECORDED: 11/13/2008

Date: 10/18/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0349